

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8717/2010

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATMA RAM BANARASI DASS

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nivedita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Garud M.S.,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has not filed the statement of case in spite of several opportunities. He is further granted four weeks' time to file the statement of case subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Welfare Association Fund. Subject to compliance of the above, the Registry may accept the statement of case of the appellants.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.21
19:09:16 IST
Reason: