

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8717 OF 2010

Indian Oil Corp. Ltd. & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s Atma Ram Banarasi Dass

..Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 01.10.2010.

The sole Respondent in this appeal has been served with the notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has filed Statement of Case and also filed proof of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Association Fund.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. T. Mahipal (Advocate)
138, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR